

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-2041 Version: 1 Name: Skokie Valley Bike Path (Laurel Avenue to IL Rte.

176) Phase III Engineering Services: Change Order

No. 1 & Final

Type: committee action item Status: Passed

File created: 9/28/2009 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action:

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 & final for the Skokie Valley Bike Path

from Laurel Ave. to IL Rte. 176, designated as Section No. 94-00241-00-BT.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2041 att_20091001104107.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/7/2009	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	approved	Pass
10/7/2009	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 & final for the Skokie Valley Bike Path from Laurel Ave. to IL Rte. 176, designated as Section No. 94-00241-00-BT.

- Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over 10%.
- The Skokie Valley Bike Path project is under an original engineering contract proposal totaling \$194,309.
- The construction contract on this project exceeded the original completion date due to additional requirements from the land owners (Com Ed & Union Pacific Railroad).
- As a result, the construction inspection consultant required additional time and expense for this added construction time frame. Summary: Original contract - \$194,309; Change Order No. 1 - \$25,685; sum of all changes - \$25,685.